To confirm and approve the minutes of the previous Board Meeting dated 15th November 2024. 

2. To consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 

2024 along with the Limited Review Report.  

3. To consider and approve the allotment of up to an amount of Rs.6,91,50,000 (Rs. Six Crore 

Ninety One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) secured, unrated, unlisted, Non-convertible Debentures 

(NCDs) on Private Placement Basis. 

4. To consider and approve the issuance of secured, unrated, unlisted, Non-convertible Debentures 

(NCDs) up to ₹ 10 Cr on private placement basis.